

Interoffice Memorandum

**DATE:** 

November 22, 2021

TO:

Mayor Jerry L. Demings

-AND-

**County Commissioners** 

THROUGH:

Anne Kulikowski, Director

Administrative Services Department

FROM:

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager

Capital Projects Division

CONTACT

**PERSON:** 

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager

**DIVISION:** 

**Capital Projects** 

Phone: 407-836-0048

**ACTION** 

**REQUESTED:** 

Approval of Change Order No. 4, Purchase Order Number M92362, Dr.

BMM - France

Phillips/OCPS Future Middle School Joint Ballfield Park, with Borrelli & Partners Inc., in the amount of \$10,722.38, for a revised lump sum contract

amount of \$338,686.37. District 1.

**PROJECT:** 

DR. P. PHILLIPS/OCPS FUTURE MIDDLE SCHOOL JOINT

**BALLFIELD PARK - INVEST** 

**PURPOSE:** 

To provide funding for additional construction services to complete the

capital improvements.

**BUDGET**:

Accounting Line No.: 1023-062-0187

## JUSTIFICATION/DISCUSSION:

This change order incorporates design services required to change the site access for the temporary parking lot because Orange County School Board did not have access to Buena Vista Woods Boulevard as originally planned.

## PREVIOUS ACTIONS TO THIS PURCHASE ORDER:

The Contract award was approved on October 27, 2020.

Original Contract dated October 30, 2020	Lump sum amount - \$	99,864.15
Change Order No. 1 Site development work	Lump sum amount - \$	182,434.88
Change Order No. 2 Changes in the new Florida Building Code that was implemented	Lump sum amount - \$	3,263.30
Change Order No. 3 Sustainability upgrades and changes required to meet Orange County School Board requirements	Lump sum amount - \$	42,401.66
Proposed Change Order No. 4 Changing location of the driveway to the temporary parking lot because Orange County School Board does not have access to Buena Vista Woods Boulevard as planned	Lump sum amount - \$	10,722.38

## **Proposed Final Contract Amount**

\$ 338,686.37

cc: Administrative Services Department Procurement Division Capital Projects Division Parks and Recreation Division APPROVED BY ORANGE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS



## ORANGE COUNTY PROCUREMENT DIVISION CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

REQUEST DATE		GRANT FUNDING
10/07/21	21/22	N/A THIS REQUEST COMPLIES WITH COST PRINCIPLES

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION			T	CONTACT NAME			CONTACT PHONE				BUYER/PA/CA NAME					
Administrative Servoles / Capital Projects				Jose Canas			407-836-0061				Rochelle Chambers					
VENDOR			HANGE DER NO.				YPE	CONTRACT NUMBER			CANCEL ENTIRE PO/DO					
BORRELLI & PARTNERS INC 4					4		M92362	PC	ooc			DO NOT MAIL VENDOR COPY				
INCREASE, DECREASE OR DELETE COMMODITY LINE																
CMDTY, LINE NO. ACTION						PREVIOUS LINE DOLLAR AMOUNT						COMMODITY LINE RIPTION/COMMENTS			NET DOLLAR CHANGE	
1	Increase Quantity TO		TO	327963.9 338688.3		\$ 327,963.99	\$ 3	338,686.37		Project. Parts Ct., Philips	Ct. Philips CCPS Pubre Litesto Baland John Ballide Pub			\$ 10,722.38		
	Select Action FRC		FROM											\$ 0.00		
			FROM TO											\$ 0.00		
ADD CO	MMODIT	YUN	Æ													
CMOTY.	CMDTY.	T		DESCRIP	CRIPTION PECIFY AN MA LINE MA LINE		<b>—</b>	UNIT OF								
LINE NO.	CODE	1	FOR D.O. YOU	MUST SPECIF				N	IEAS.	UNIT COST		AC	COUNTING	DIME	CHANGE	
															\$ 0.00	
															\$ 0.00	
															\$ 0.00	
FUNDIN	IG: ACCO	UNTI	NG LINE OI	R REPORT	ING CO	DE CHAN	IGE									
CMDTY, LINE NO.	ACCTE. LINE NO.	A	FROM TO AMOUNT AMOUNT		_	FROM			TO ACCOUNTING LINE		LINE	PROM REPORTING CODE R		TO EPORTING CODE		
						<del> </del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-						-		
FAIGUR		-	C. 12 42 C. C.	. (250111	252 501		ALCACTIONS)					OTHE	CHANCE	 :e.		
ENCUM	BEKED/U	E-EN		NET DOLLA			ANSACTIONS) ET DOLLARS FOR					UINER	OTHER CHANGES:			
		PREVIOUS (	-	THIS C/O			AFTER THIS C/O			DESCRIBE						
	99,864.15			DD SU \$ 228,099.		ACT ADD SUSTRACT \$ 10,722.38			\$ 338,686.37							
	ACT AMO															
		PREVIOUS		NET DOLLARS FOR THIS C/O			CONTRACT TOTAL AFTER THIS C/O									
\$99,864.15 \$ 228,							\$ 338, 48637									
JUSTIFICATION (REQUIRED FOR ALL TRANSACTIONS)																
Additional design services for access easement.																
By signing this agreement, the Contractor hereby releases the County, its agents and employees from any and all liabilities under this contract for further equitable adjustments and/or claims associated with this change order.																
VENDOR/ CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZATION OUR DATE: 11/23/2021																
DEPARTMENT APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE: 11/7/2/																
OFFICE OFFICE OFFICIAL DIVISION USE ONLY  PROCUREMENT APPROVAL:  DATE:																
ADD THE FOLLOWING TEXT TO PO/DO: TRACK CHANGES: YES NO CHANGE AWARD AMOUNT TO:																